
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025922-2021 

Contract

Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of
Bulks Handling Cranes

PD Teesport Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-025922

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ecaf  

Published 18 October 2021, 9:55am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

PD Teesport Limited

17-27 Queens Square

Middlesbrough

TS2 1AH

Email

pd.procurement@pdports.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1642877000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025922-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025922-2021
mailto:pd.procurement@pdports.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.pdports.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA35729

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of Bulks Handling Cranes

Reference number

2020-026

II.1.2) Main CPV code

42414120 - Quayside cranes

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

A five year Framework Agreement for the Supply, Delivery, Installation and Commissioning of
Bulks Handling Cranes to PD Teesport Limited.

http://www.pdports.co.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA35729


Page 3 to 8

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Heavy duty 4-rope rail-mounted portal slewing crane(s)

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42414120 - Quayside cranes

42414110 - Harbour cranes

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

Main site or place of performance

The Contracting Entity's premises at Teesport.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To supply, deliver and commission rail mounted portal slewing cranes as and when required
to the Company’s premises at Teesport in Grangetown, Middlesbrough, England (without
any commitment as to quantity) under a 5 year Framework Agreement.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union



Page 4 to 8

funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Heavy duty 4-rope mobile harbour crane(s)

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

42414120 - Quayside cranes

42414110 - Harbour cranes

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

Main site or place of performance

The Contracting Entity's premises at Teesport.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To supply, deliver and commission mobile harbour cranes as and when required to the
Company’s premises at Teesport in Grangetown, Middlesbrough, England (without any
commitment as to quantity) under a 5 year Framework Agreement.

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 125-307369

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Heavy duty 4-rope rail-mounted portal slewing crane(s)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:307369-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

4 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Liebherr-Great Britain Ltd

Normandy Lane, Stratton Business Park

Biggleswade

SG18 8QB

Telephone

+44 7860753485

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Heavy duty 4-rope mobile harbour crane(s)



Page 7 to 8

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Liebherr-Great Britain Ltd

Normandy Lane, Stratton Business Park

Biggleswade

SG18 8QB

Telephone

+44 7860753485

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:224193)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

PD Teesport Limited Head of Legal

Middlesbrough

TS2 1AH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-24T13:02:12+0100
	TCPDF




